express  no view and leave it open to the appellant to  take
such steps as he may be advised.  Para 6 of the award  which
became part of the decree was as follows :--
                 "The  claim  of the first  party  for  this
              transfer  and  exchange consideration  is  Rs.
              1,50,000/- (one lac fifty thousand) on account
              of all principal money and interest and  other
              expenses calculated to date against the second
              party  Sri Aziz Ahmed Khan, which  the  second
              party  will pay with interest at 12  per  cent